Rick recommended to the Board that they make a tentative award subject to the receipt of the bond and 
Certificate of Insurance from API. 

Motion to accept API’s paving project proposal: Tom Janes 
Second: Earle Franklin   Vote: All Ayes 

New Business 

• The API Pay Application number 11 in the sum of Two Hundred Eleven Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-eight and 
70/100 Dollars ($211,538.70).  

Motion to approve API pay application 11: Mayor Patty Fisel 
Second:  Earle Franklin  Vote: All Ayes 

• API Change Order 7 in the sum of Eighty-seven Thousand Three Hundred Thirteen and 01/100 Dollars 

($87,313.01).  Rick Pharis, the City’s engineer, explained in detail the reason for the changeover. 

Motion to approve API Change Order 7:  Earle Franklin 
Second: Tom Janes   Vote: All Ayes 

Department Heads and Members of Administration 

Water Superintendent Jeff Boyle: